## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triple T Corporation		07/10/2007	CORPORATION:
Syratech Acquisition Corporation		07/10/2007	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Triple T Corporation	
Street Address:	9103 Emmott Rd., Box 1	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76536081	ROCHARD LIMOGES ORIGINAL
Registration Number:	3177396	ROCHARD LIMOGES ORIGINAL
Serial Number:	76536082	ROCHARD
Registration Number:	2866401	ROCHARD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)937-4489

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713937-1755

Email: david@tripletcorp.com Triple T Corporation Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 9103 Emmott Rd., Box 1 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Berman

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0995** 

900081484

Signature:	/David A. Berman/	
Date:	07/11/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Bill of Sale_Rochard#page1.tif source=Schedule B_Rochard Trademarks#page1.tif source=USPTO Recordation Cover Sheet#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0996

## BILL OF SALE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lifetime Brands, Inc ("Assignor") does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Triple-T Corporation ("Assignee"), and Assignee does hereby accept, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the following:

- (i) The inventory listed on Schedule A to this Bill of Sale;
- (ii) The trademarks for the Rochard name listed on Schedule B to this Bill of Sale:
  - The domain name, Rochard.com; and (iii)
  - (iv)The GS1 Company Prefix License for UPC prefix 644994

This Bill of Sale shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the successors and assigns of the parties hereto

This Bill of Sale shall be construed under and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflict of law principles

Executed as of this 10th day of July, 2007.

ASSIGNOR:

LIFETIME BRANDS, INC

Name:

Siegel Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

TRIPLE-T CORPORATION

373901

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0997

# Schedule B

# Rochard Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number:	Serial Number:	International Class / Goods:
ROCHARD LIMOGES ORIGINAL and design	3,177,396	76-536081	IC 021 G & S: porcelain limoge boxes and porcelain dinnerware
Rochard	2,866,401	76-536082	IC 021 G & S: porcelain limoge boxes and porcelain dinnerware

373901

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0998

**RECORDED: 07/11/2007** 

RECORDATION FOR TRADEMA	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Lifetime Brands, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
1000 Stewart Avenue Garden City, NY 11530-4814	Name: Triple T Corporation
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) United States  Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :  Execution Date(s) July 10, 2007 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Aspolication number(s) or registration number(s) and	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship United States Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,177,396 2.866.401  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Triple T Corporation	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Attention: David Berman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 9103 Emmott Rd., Box 1	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Houston	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>77040</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>0415</u> Expiration Date <u>02/08</u>
Phone Number: <u>713-937-1755</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>713-937-4489</u>	
Email Address: david@tripletcorp.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: David A. Berman	07/10/2007
Signature	Date
David A. Berman	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK